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        Unit : N.T.$/kg   

吳 郭 魚 草魚 鱅 金目鱸 虱目魚 嘉鱲魚 魬鯛(盤仔) 黃花魚 黃背牙鯛(赤鯮) 白姑魚(白口) 金線魚 大眼鯛(紅目鰱) 合齒魚科(狗母)

Carp  Perch Bream  Crosker Bream Bream Malabat

民國 103 年 2014    64.90    63.20    58.30    112.80    85.70    150.70    144.60    158.60    190.10    91.70    245.40    202.10    62.50
104 2015    60.60    80.80    69.30    104.60    71.30    169.90    101.70    162.40    175.80    85.20    257.30    235.90    61.80
105 2016    49.90    83.50    62.90    105.20    85.50    195.50    93.90    172.00    194.50    91.90    257.60    272.00    61.30
106 2017    44.90    69.10    50.70    104.70    80.70    255.90    81.30    195.40    209.70    97.10    250.80    296.90    63.50
107 2018    56.30    71.60    56.80    103.00    82.70    242.50    107.10    186.60    200.80    98.00    250.80    348.60    64.60

108 2019    53.90    81.50    59.50    94.00    82.40    228.50    92.50    173.10    202.30    94.70    268.00    298.20    53.80
109 2020    47.90    93.70    73.00    93.80    71.20    230.00    100.60    165.90    200.60    94.10    325.00    341.70    56.20
110 2021    55.10    101.20    76.60    100.10    74.40    168.80    87.10    166.30    195.20    87.90    339.30    360.00    54.00
111 2022    53.50    103.20    62.80    105.40    95.50    230.20    100.20    173.60    212.20    74.00    349.90    427.00    55.80
112 2023    57.30    125.20    68.60    112.20    94.80    234.40    88.50    183.50    180.30    82.80    339.00    376.60    48.00

1 月  Jan.    52.80    109.30    68.50    105.60    90.40    212.90    99.60    171.60    161.30    103.10    324.90    368.80    41.10
2  Feb.    54.90    116.60    65.70    108.10    107.80    234.70    89.40    173.20    217.40    109.00    336.90    400.00    47.10
3  Mar.    58.20    122.90    74.20    110.90    111.60    239.80    101.40    178.00    213.10    112.00    326.00    456.40    54.10
4  Apr.    58.10    123.70    72.10    113.10    115.00    236.10    101.40    197.20    193.50    99.70    382.30    480.50    47.90

5  May    56.10    131.90    66.90    111.30    112.30    269.40    103.50    181.50    204.60    71.80    375.60    372.80    54.50
6  June    55.80    130.10    64.50    110.50    104.80    337.50    94.20    185.60    177.00    83.40    367.70    515.00    44.60
7  July    57.10    121.60    64.80    107.30    92.80    239.50    86.20    188.70    155.90    53.20    384.40    392.50    37.30
8  Aug.    59.00    131.20    67.40    110.90    90.20    238.70    80.60    194.10    193.10    67.40    362.00    304.20    43.00

9  Sep.    60.90    128.50    67.70    114.50    87.20    244.70    76.80    205.10    165.60    66.50    306.90    212.50    47.60
10  Oct.    58.80    138.20    69.00    123.20    87.50    260.70    77.30    189.70    174.30    77.20    314.00    342.00    49.90
11  Nov.    57.20    131.40    68.10    117.80    78.80    236.50    84.90    179.80    156.10    74.70    338.50    392.70    54.30
12  Dec.    57.70    129.40    71.40    115.80    76.80    271.70    88.90    176.90    144.20    98.70    273.70    401.60    51.00

鯙科(海鰻) 銀鯧(白鯧) 燕尾鯧(黑鯧) 刺鯧(肉魚) 鯔(烏魚) 帶魚屬(白帶魚) 鯖魚 鮪魚 旗魚 鎖管 日本對蝦(斑節蝦) 白蝦 文蛤

(黃鰭鮪) (黑皮旗)

Pomfret  Pomfret Butterfish (Yellow-Fin Tuna) (Blue Marlin)

民國 103 年 2014    99.20    381.60    148.70    175.90    70.00    109.70    25.90    192.10    133.00    148.80    719.50    195.30    57.30
104 2015    105.20    352.20    170.20    184.10    64.20    118.10    23.10    186.40    127.60    162.90    666.50    190.90    59.20
105 2016    82.70    375.10    197.90    177.70    63.00    102.70    21.30    184.90    142.50    167.30    694.00    187.00    65.90
106 2017    101.20    354.50    169.30    194.80    55.10    137.10    22.00    196.60    145.20    185.50    815.80    185.00    80.10
107 2018    91.80    297.40    157.60    209.50    55.60    116.70    25.10    210.90    136.50    190.30    657.30    189.80    107.70

108 2019    111.20    293.60    152.30    200.50    75.60    105.80    28.30    177.60    135.20    188.10    811.30    199.60    100.40
109 2020    54.10    365.20    139.90    204.00    64.10    122.30    27.10    154.70    120.70    211.30    859.60    202.60    97.10
110 2021    46.30    303.80    127.00    177.90    55.40    122.80    22.40    174.70    134.60    214.10    898.80    201.40    98.90
111 2022    45.10    224.80    134.20    179.10    57.40    126.60    22.60    229.30    145.70    216.60    757.80    213.10    99.30
112 2023    50.00    300.30    127.50    219.60    53.70    121.80    23.00    184.30    152.70    218.40    850.50    217.80    93.40

1 月  Jan.    50.20    473.20    136.10    208.40    51.60    97.90    26.10    169.70    172.00    264.80    941.00    218.70    95.70
2  Feb.    48.60    286.40    110.70    198.40    47.00    119.00    30.40    146.40    144.50    248.30    941.30    218.70    103.10
3  Mar.    48.40    240.50    121.10    197.30    57.00    126.30    35.80    219.10    134.70    250.20    844.60    223.60    96.60
4  Apr.    49.10    228.40    151.20    191.70    59.70    163.30    33.90    219.20    141.00    253.80    764.40    216.40    92.80

5  May    50.30    210.80    118.80    189.70    50.80    162.50    33.40    130.20    150.30    255.50    812.30    214.40    85.80
6  June    47.60    206.50    109.50    215.10    64.80    112.20    34.20    142.40    173.90    208.90    782.40    207.20    81.00
7  July    45.30    246.40    127.60    257.30    49.30    154.50    19.20    255.60    179.50    161.20    879.20    206.00    84.80
8  Aug.    51.30    312.70    115.60    249.90    44.20    153.70    14.20    283.80    168.00    189.10    800.40    207.20    88.70

9  Sep.    49.70    310.10    108.90    228.40    50.40    129.20    15.30    222.40    157.00    222.70    874.20    219.40    90.20
10  Oct.    59.00    324.80    124.00    225.60    62.30    113.90    14.60    220.30    152.40    237.10    792.20    226.40    100.80
11  Nov.    57.60    353.20    152.90    216.90    51.20    96.70    24.20    175.40    155.10    239.30    614.50    224.10    99.80
12  Dec.    56.80    416.50    142.10    280.20    66.80    101.10    24.60    239.40    167.70    232.20    792.30    233.50    104.90

Hard Clam
Wholesale Prices 

   資料來源：農業部漁業署。    Source：Fisheries Agency, MOA.

Mackerels Tunas Marlin Sailfish Inshore Squids Kuruma Shrimp Whiteleg Shrimo

Red Bulleye Lizard Fish
Wholesale Prices 

批  發  價  格

Pike-eel White Black Japanese Mullet Hairtail

Red Porgy Crimson Sea Yellow Yellow Sea White Croaker Golden Threadfin 
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7.  漁    產    價    格       7.  Prices of Fishery Products

   單位 : 元/公斤

批  發  價  格

Tilapia Grass Carp Big-head Japanese Sea Milkfish


